Lock All Fields

L

)

lf Y14.5M-2009

4 3 2
gs:: PPPPPPP REVISIONS
D
REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151086-2
é c
-§ FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1426324
B REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED) B
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.
THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR B
1426324
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. :‘:: z)z(:-mo -:TE TE Connectivity
0 gt; HHHHHH ; T - SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
e I T e — ’
RATERTAL QD BE— T A3 C- 1?%6324| _ r |

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009

]

8 7 6 4 2
THIS DRAWNG 1S UNPUBLISHED. [ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATON == [ Loc oIsT REVISIONS
© COPYRIGHT _— BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. " RIGHTS RESERVED. | A 66 F'l R l DESCRIPTION l DBATE l TIN | APVD ‘
EART ppp— | c [ ECR-08-017721 [ 8-2008 [MY[GB
NUMBER REV USED TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION ‘
1426324 —1 C —-| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1426324 -2 C - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER 73
1426324 —6 C —-| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1426324 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 72 ‘
7—1426324 —1 C —-| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS - 1 1 1 1 1 1 13387051 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
7—1426324 -2 C — BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS 70
7—1426324 —6 C —-| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —6 AND SPARE PARTS 69 ‘
7—1426324 -7 A - — - SPARE PARTS KIT 68
© - 1 1 1 1 1 1 461264—1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
@ -1 2 2 2 2 2 2 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE 66 ‘
D 9 65 D
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET(M6X6)RAM 63 ‘
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 18023-9 SCR,SHC(M4XB)INS DISC 62
CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS - 2 2 2 5 7 T18024-5 SCR.BHC(M5X25)DRAG a1
TERMINAL NAME: REC CTC 'M’ SIZE DYNAMIC CONN D—5 SERIES — 1 1 1 1 1 1 180247 SCR,BHC(M4X10)ANVIL 60 ‘
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE - 1 1 1 1 1 1 5-18022-2 SCR,HEX(M4X8)FEED FINGER 59
WIRE | 4.06 [.160 IN] F 3.0mm?—5.0mm® (12— 10AWG) 23
INSUL | 6.10 [.240 IN] F 4.00-5.20 [.157—.205 IN] /4 — ] ] ] ] ] ] 1338685—1 PAWL, FEED =6 ‘
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTION 55
5.80—6.80 [.228—.268 IN]C___ }— 408—-8322 - | 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-8 SCR,BHC(M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER 54 ‘
-1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18023-2 SCR,SHC(M4x12)TERM HLD DWN 53
/&TPEPRLM‘SNSELC 114—57206 _ 24 5F0EE[D965 IN] — : : : : : S Sben totsom 5
: : — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51 ‘
- | 1 1 1 1 1 1 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
TERMINALS APPLIED . 1 1 1 1 1 1 18024-3 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
- | - 1 — | = |1 - 13386751 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48
RECEPT TAB - - - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47 ‘
179956 - - - - — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY 46
_ _ _ _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 690191—1 PLUG, NYLON 45 ‘
- - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1338660—1 RAM 44
c - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 690125—1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 c
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 690124—1 WASHER, RAM 42 ‘
— - — - — - 1 1 1 1 1 1 992285-2 SCR,SHC LOW HD(M8X25)RAM 41
- - - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 1 23241-1 BALL, STEEL 40
- - - - - — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 ‘
WIRE - | 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209224 DISC, INSULATION 38
SIZE Lg:s CRIMP HEIGHT E‘ENNETNHA[N‘DN] - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
mm? AWG T - 1 1 1 1 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36 ‘
5.0mm? (10 AWG) 2.63 +0.05 [_104 + 002 \N] 3-354778—7 [.2680] 0 — 1 1 1 1 1 1 6902121 POST, RAM 35
2 — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209341 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 [
30mm” (12 AWG) | 232 #0.05 [.091 £002 IN] |6-354778-3 [2810] - | 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)STRIP GUIDE 33 ‘
— — — - |1 1 1 1 1 1 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT(M4) 32
- - - — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-2 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 31
- - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320908-3 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30 ‘
_ _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
- | 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888—3 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP 28
_ - — -l 212121222 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 ‘
- - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
- - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 240792—1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
_ _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320928—1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 ‘
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR,SHC SHLD 23
_ _ — - |1 - |1 1 - |1 690472-2 STRIPPER 22
. _ _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER 21 5 ‘
— — — - | 4 4 4 4 4 4 18025-2 WASHER,LOCK(M4)STRIPPER 20
_ _ _ - | - 1 - | =11 — 2—1338987—6 STRIPPER 19
18 ‘
_ _ _ — | 1 - 1 - 1338684—2 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO—CUT) 17
SET UP GAGE LAYOUT o
458637-3 L1426324 5 ‘
14
13
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, SHEAR 12 ‘
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - ! ! ! ! ! ! 596885-5 STOP, SHEAR i
- | 1 1 - |1 1 1-1320921-0 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT) 10
I 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION — 1 1 1 1 1 454276—5 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9 ‘
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1333211-5 ANVIL 8
/N FOR WIRE SIZE (3.08-3.62mm>) 12 AWG INS RANGE IS s O O 1=240641—7 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) ’
4.0-5.0mm [.157-.197 IN] 6 ‘
FOR WIRE SIZE (4.60-5.50mm?) 10 AWG INS RANGE IS 1 1 1 1 1 1 Zggffgg” ggisgss%’ibggEQS‘M(;ERSNU i
4.0-5.2mm [.157-.205 IN] 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1-1213077-4 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 ‘
(INS. RANGE IS AS MEASURED AFTER CRIMPING) — ] ] ] ] ] ] 155585-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 5
1 2 2 2 1 1 1 456414—7 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
VIEW B ROTATED 180" —77|-76|=72|-71| -6 | -2 | —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION TEm ‘
A POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE [ PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE QT REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST A
_'_ THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. [\ (criioijor ™42 By Tyco Electronics Corporation ‘
e - Electronlcs Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
= 7 J INCHES 5 e . I e SIDE FEED HD—I APPLICATOR ‘
1 PLC * - -
lz‘g @ E % Etg i - APPLT&T\GN SPEC -
:Nzt(és E3 71 _ _ SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ITEM 30 MATERIAL B FINISH B WEIGHT — A" 00779;é‘:'1426324 _ ‘
LONG POSITION CUSTOMER DRAWING |SCALE — ISHEU ] oF IREVC
4805 (1/08)
15JUL2008 10:55am ‘
DRAWING NUMBER - 1426324 SHEET2OF2 REV.C1



	topmostSubform[0]: COSString{}
	Page1[0]: 
	Ocean_Applicator_Part_Number[0]: 2151086-2
	Superseded_Applicator_Part_Number[0]: 1426324
	Superseded_Applicator_Part_Number2[0]: 1426324
	Drafter_Name[0]: X. ZHAO
	Page_Number[0]: 1
	Rev_Level[0]: C1
	Superseded_Applicator_Part_Number3[0]: 1426324
	Superseded_Applicator_Title[0]: SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
	EC_Rev_Level[0]: C1
	EC_Drafter[0]: XZ
	EC_Approver[0]: SX
	EC_Date[0]: 13DEC2012
	EC_Number[0]: ECR-12-021464
	Checker_Name[0]: S. XI
	Approver_Name[0]: S. XI
	Page_Number2[0]: 2
	Lock_All_Fields[0]: 
	Spec[0]: Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009

	Page2[0]: 
	Page_Two_Information[0]: DRAWING NUMBER - 1426324     SHEET 2 OF 2     REV. C1
	Spec2[0]: Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009




